HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 364 by Senator Ward

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 2, "<u>faculty</u>" and before <u>"staff</u>" insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 3, after "and" and before "not" change "does" to "do"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 8, after "postsecondary" and before "institutions;" insert "education"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 16, after "postsecondary" and before "institution" insert "education"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 18, after "this" and before "shall" change "Paragraph" to "Part"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 23, after "published," and before "and" delete "content and viewpoint-
- 13 <u>neutral criteria,"</u> and insert "and content- and viewpoint-neutral criteria"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, line 1, after "or" and before "prohibiting" insert "from"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 18, after "institution's" and before "on" change "handbooks," to
- 18 "handbook,"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 3, line 26, after "§3399.35." and before "on" delete "Policy" and insert
- 21 "Management boards; policy"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 5, change "must" to "shall"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 4, line 19, after "<u>faculty</u>" and before "<u>assemble</u>" change "<u>shall be permitted to</u>"
- 26 to "may"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 4, line 29, after "forums" and before "open" delete the comma "," and insert "that
- 29 <u>are</u>"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 5, line 3, after "with" and before "on" change "statement" to "policy"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 5, line 5, after "with" and before "on" change "the statement" to "this policy"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 5, line 12, after "<u>to</u>" and before "<u>or</u>" delete the comma "."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 5, line 12, after "against" and before "free" delete the comma "."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 5, at the end of line 13, change "incident," to "incident"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 5, line 23, after "Each" and "postsecondary" insert "public"